CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2019
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $193,034.91, Capital Fund - $1,244.15,
Cable TV - $7,553.04, TID #4 - $12,212.46, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $20,175.73 for
a grand total of $234,220.29. roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
* a. Approval of 5/7/19 regular minutes Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 4/9/19

(2) Ad Hoc West Waterfront Planning Committee — 4/26/19

(3) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 4/30/19

(4) Board of Public Works — 5/7/19

(5) Community Protection & Services Committee — 5/13/19

(6) Zoning Board of Appeals — 5/14/19
*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Inspection Department Report — April 20109
(2) Police Department Report — April 2019

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Six Month Class B Beer license.

*f. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Beer and Temporary Wine licenses.
*g. Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for SPF Promotions.

* h. Consideration of: Approval of Sidewalk Café Permit for Door County Fire Company.



10.

1.

12.
13.

14,

15.
16.

17.

18.

*i. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve
maintaining the current meeting time, place and day for Common Council meetings.

*J. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve the start
of the process for amending the purchase or possession of tobacco products
ordinance to include the purchase or possession of vaping/e-cigarette products.

* k. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Create an
ordinance for pedal carts, with the understanding that final routes are established
and approved by the Police Department.

*1. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve
resolution in support of Door County Emergency Services and forward to the County
Board.

*m. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve the

Policy for Preparation of Agendas and Meeting Packets.

*n. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve as
amended the Public Comment Policy for Common Council meetings.

Mayoral appointments.

Second reading of Chapter 35 — Code of Conduct and Chapter 36 — Code of Ethics of the
Municipal Code.

Consideration of: Approval of letter regarding City of Sturgeon Bay OHWM Determination
at 92 E. Maple Street.

Consideration of: Requesting an Ordinary High Watermark (OHWM) on all City and WRA
owned property in TID’s 2 and 4 (excluding Lots 92 & 100.) (Ald. Avenson & Ald. Hayes)

Update on Granary and SBHS Development Agreement.

Items to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).

Committee Chairperson Reports:

a. Personnel Committee

b. Parking & Traffic Committee

c¢. Community Protection & Services Committee

d. Utility Commission

City Administrator report.

Mayor’s report.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is
likely to become involved. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(g)

Consideration of: Response to public records request regarding litigation.

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subjects of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in

closed session.

Adjourn.



NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date: LN
Time: fek L)

By:




CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

VENDOR fi NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
R0001566 ROBERT HATALA SHELTER RESERVE RFND/HATALA 01-000-000-46300 55,00
RO001566 STATE TAX REND/HATALA 01-000-000-24214 2,75
R0001566 COUNTY TAX RFND/HATALA 01-000-000-24215 0.28
RO001568 SALLY WARWICK HAZARD ITEM REFUND/S WARWICK 01-000-000-48105 32.00
TOTAL REVENUE 90.03
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 90.03
CITY COUNCIL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 04/19 3 ALDERS CELLPHONES 01-105-000-58999 115.37
TOTAL 115.37
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 115.37
LAW/LEGAL
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU 01/19 LEGAL MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 6,007.00
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP DOCKET FEE-KOLSKI 01-110-000-55010 5.00
BLAZKOV BLAZKOVEC, BLAZKOVEC & DOWNEY CASE 18-F0-358 01-110~000~55010 157.50
BLAZKOV CASE 18-F0-359 01-110-000-55010 427.50
BUELOW BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA, GENERAL LABOR 01-110-000-57900 1,089.50
TOTAL 7,686.50
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 7,686.50
COMPUTER
04696 DOOR CQOUNTY TREASURER 04/19 IS INTERNET USAGE 01-125-000-55550 100.00
04696 2019 2ND QTR SOFTWARE MAINT 01-125-000-55550 6,338.89
04696 04/19 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,500.00
04696 04/19 2G INTERNET 01-125-000~55550 375.00
04696 2019 18T QTR FIBER MAINTENANCE 01-125-000-55550 126.82
04696 SSD/OLEJNICZAK 01-125~000-55500 52.99
TOTAL 9,493.70
TOTAL COMPUTER 9,493.70
CITY ASSESSOR
ASSO APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 05.21.19 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 1,333.33
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT



DATE: 05/14/2019
TIME: 15:25:08
1D: BP443000.C8T

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

CITY OF STURGEON BAY

PAGE: 2

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
SAFEBUIL SAFE BUILT 04/19 PERMITS 01-140-000-55010 7,010.00
SAFEBUIL 04/19 PLAN REVIEW 01-140-000-55010 552.50
TOTAL 7,562.50
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 7,562.50
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN,
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 04/19 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 24,79
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SUNSCREEN 01~145~000~54999 9.99
TOTAL 34,78
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 34,78
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 04/19 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 31.78
03133 04/19 MIKE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 51.36
03133 04/19 CELL 8SVC 01-150-000~58250 7.55
TOTAL 90,69
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 90.69
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 04/19 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160~000~58999 120.21
04575 DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE PAINTING SUPPLIES 01-160-000-55300 32.36
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 2,223.86
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58650 159,42
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC 6" LIGHT CAN 01-160-000-55300 11.55
VIKING LIGHT FIXTURE 01-160-000-55300 37.13
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & TISSUE 01-160-000~51850 80.18
WARNER PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160-000-51850 55.19
TOTAL 2,719.90
TOTAL CITY HALL 2,719.90
INSURANCE
MCCLONE  MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 06/19 WORK COMP 01-165-000-58750 10,708.00
MCCLONE 06/19 GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,253.00
MCCLONE 06/19 POLICE LIAB 01-165-000-57150 1,289.00
MCCLONE 06/19 PUBLIC OFFICIAL 01~165~000~57400 1,235.00
MCCLONE 06/19 AUTO LIAB 01-165-000-55200 1,908.00
MCCLONE 06/19 AUTO PHY DAMAGE 01-165-000-55200 1,887.00
TOTAL 20,280,00

TOTAL INSURANCE 20,280.00



CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

DATE: 05/14/2019

TIME: 15:25:08

ID: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 04/19 CITY HALL PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 138.85
04696 04/19 FIRE PHONE SVC 01-199-000~-58200 30.17
04696 04/19 DPW PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 31.92
04696 04/19 POLICE PHONE SVC 01~199~000-58200 57.09
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS PHN WILTFANG 01-199-000-57450 33.96
08167 PHN WPS 01-199-000-57450 35.32
08167 PHN HEIGHT 01-199-000-57450 34.14
08167 PHN SETBACKS 01-199-000-57450 31.79
08167 PHN WPS 01-199-000-57450 28.25
08167 PHN HILPIERE 01-199-000-57450 32.96
08167 PHN NICOLET BANK 01-199-000-57450 36.32
MEDIVAN MEDIVAN, INC 3 AUDIOMETRIC TESTS 01-199-000-55605 58.81
TOTAL 549,58
TOTAIL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 549,58
POLICE DEPARTMENT
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 4738 BLACK COPIES 01-200-000~51600 63.49
STAPLES 1138 COLOR COPIES 01-200-000~51600 45,52
US BANK US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE RICOH COPIER 39 OF 48 01-200-000-55650 167.00
US BANK PROPERTY DAMAGE SURCHARGE 01-200-000-55650 27.02
TOTAL 303.03
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 303.03
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES RECYCLE TV 01-215-000-54999 30.00
19880 SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 10.77
19880 110 NEENAH AVE 01-215-000-56150 10.87
19880 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01~215~000~56150 8.34
CHIEF CHIEF'S CHOICE 2 OFFICER BADGES 01~215~000~52900 181.69
MODERN MODERN MARKETING BACK THE BLUE BRACELETS 01-215-000-54999 338.87
TOTAL 580,54
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 580.54

FIRE DEPARTMENT

06650 GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY NAME TAG 01-250~000-52950 25.50
06650 UNIFORMS 01-250-000-52900 80.93
06650 UNIFORMS 01-250-000-52900 265.92
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES TRAINING SITE LIGHTING 01-250-000~51405 1,999.81
19880 92 E MAPLE ST 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 133.25
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 SALT SHED 01-250-000-56675 6.22



DATE: 05/14/2019

TIME: 15:25:09

iD: AP443000.CsT

VENDOR { NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

ITEM DESCRIPTION

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

GENERAL FUND

19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
20725

O'REILLY
O'REILLY
PAULCONW

PREVEA

STORM SEWERS

04575
04575
04575
10750

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS
PREVEA HEALTH WORKMED

DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

PREMIER CONCRETE INC

SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL

ADVANCED ADVANCED DISPOSAL

ADVANCED

CITY GARAGE

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
NEENAH AVE RESTROOM
JAYCEE BALLFLD STND
WEST SIDE BALLFLD LIGHTS
GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
WARNING SIREN

QUINCY BALLFLD

MADISON AVE SPRNKLR

10 PENNSYLVANIA DOCK
1018 GREEN BAY RD SIREN
EAST SIDE DOCK

CANAL RD SIREN

18T AVE MARINA/RSTRM
KENTUCKY ST PRKING RAMP
KENTUCKY ST DOCK
KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA
SIGN SHED

CHERRY BLSSM PRK

CLAY BANKS RD

TIRE/CH10

MINI LAMP

AIR BRAKE TUBE/FTG

SCBA WIPES

NEW EMPLOYEE SCREENING

CONCRETE MIX
UTILITY PUMP
CEMENT/COUPLE ABS
1/2 CY CONCRETE

MICROWAVE/2 TVS DISPOSAL
2.67 TON & 8 TVS

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: 4

AMOUNT DUE

01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-58650
01-250-000~56675
01-250~000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01~250-000-56675
01~-250-000-56150
01-250~000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000~56675
01-250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-57100

FIRE DEPARTMENT

01-300-000-51150
01-300-000-56250
01-300-000-51150
01~300~000-51150

STORM SEWERS

01-311-000-58400
01-311-000-58400

49.73
6.22
49.73
15.54
6.22
6.22
49.73
106.24
89.09
6.22
31.08
15.54
31.08
49.73
8.34
49.73
15.54
15.54
15.84
6.22
14.52
49,73
6.22
15.54
49.73
6.22
15.54
15.84
196.91
2.39
16.10
345.47
56.00

4,028,59

4,028.59

22.717
79.99

3.57
56,50

162.83

162.83

90.00
406.93

496.93



DATE: 05/14/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
TIME: 15:25:09 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2018%

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL 496.93
COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-320-000~-56150 10.48
TOTAL 10.48
TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 10.48
STREET SWEEPING
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER TIRE/DISPOSAL 01-330-000-51400 946.00
TOTAL 946,00
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 946.00
SNOW REMOVAL
13825 MORTON SALT 410,860 LBS ROAD SALT 01-410-000-52400 13,281.05
TOTAL 13,281.05
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 13,281.05
STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS
04276 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT CENTER 350 G WHITE PAINT @ 10.72 01-420-000-52100 3,752.00
04276 300 G YELLOW PAINT @ 10.49 01~420-000-52100 3,147.00
04276 15 G BLUE PAINT @ 14.37 01~420~000-52100 215.55
TOTAL 7,114.55
TOTAL STREET STGNS AND MARKINGS 7,114.55
STREET MACHINERY
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE STIHL WEDGE 01-450-000-52700 11.90
04575 SHOVELS 01-450-000-52700 19,98
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER TIRES 01-450~000-52850 939.34
20725 O RINGS/DISMOUNT-MOUNTS 01-450-000-53000 300,00
20725 AIR INFLATORS 01-450-000-53000 8.00
20725 FLAT REPAIR & TIRE CHANGES 01-450-000-52850 100.00
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC 1 OXYGEN BOTTLE 01-450-000-53000 22,57
AMERWELD 2 BRGON/CO2 @ 57.82 01-450-000~53000 115.64
AMERWELD HAZMAT HANDLING FEE 01-450-000-53000 10.00
AMERWELD ACETYLENE 01-450-000-53000 34,80
AMERWELD OXYGEN 01-450-000-53000 52,20

AMERWELD ARGON/CO2 01-450-000-53000 34.80



DATE: 05/14/2019
TIME: 15:25:09
ID: AP443000.CsT

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

PAGE: 6

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
AMERWELD CYLINDER RENTAL 01-450-000-53000 14.85
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS~FIRST CALL COPPER PLUG 01-450-000-51400 7.47
O'REILLY BULLET TERM 01-450~000~51400 3.99
TOTAL 1,675.54
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 1,675.54
CITY GARAGE
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP PRE EMPLOY SCREEN/BRATLAND 01-460-000~57100 133.00
01766 PRE EMPLOY SCREEN/DAVIS 01-460-000-57100 133.00
18950 SAFETY~KLEEN CORP 20 GAL PARTS WASHER SVC 01-460-000-54999 256,18
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460~000-56150 80.85
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-56150 854,08
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-58650 92.22
BMER O D AMERICAN OVERHEAD DOOR GARGAGE DOOR REPAIR/LABOR 01~460~000-55300 552.00
BMER O D SPRAY LUBE 01-460-000~-55300 8.00
TOTAL 2,109.33
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 2,109.33
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE 01-499-000-58000 8.85
19880 EGG HRBR RD TRFFIC LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 21,42
19880 N 14TH AVE & EGG HRBR RD TRFFC 01-499-000-58000 24.85
19880 TRFFC WARNING LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 5.50
19880 WS TRFFC LIGHTS 01-499-000~-58000 131.43
19880 342 ORNAMENTAL LIGHTS 01-499~000-58000 4,725.10
19880 528 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499~000~-58000 6,898.20
19880 WALNUT & LANSING SIGN 01-499-000-58000 7.91
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 36.24
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.24
TOTAL 11,867.74
TOTAL HIGHWAYS -~ GENERAL 11,867.74
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 04/19 MIKE CELL SVC 01-500~000~58250 51.35
03133 04/19 CELL SVC 01-500-000-58250 7.54
03133 04/19 CELL 8VC 01-500~000-58250 24,79
DEBMCMU DEBBIE MCMULLEN BALLOON ARTIST/SUMMER KICKOFF 01-500-000-52250 200.00
DEBMCMU TRAVEL 01-500-000-52250 35.00
JAKEJUMP JBKE'S JUMPERS, T-ROX LLC BOUNCE HOUSE/ROCK WALL 01-500-000-52250 1,730.00
MCMULLEN MIKAELA MCMULLEN BALLOON ARTIST/SUMMER KICKOFF 01-500-000-52250 200.00
NEW Z0O NEW ZOO & ADVENTURE PARK Z00OMOBILE/SUMMER KICKOFF 01-500-000-52250 255.00
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC TONER 01-~500-000-51250 204,46

TOTAL

2,708.14
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NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21

ITEM DESCRIPTION

/2019

ACCOUNT #

AMOUNT DUE

PAGE: 7

GENERAL FUND

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

04545
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
08225
08225
12100
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
20725
ADVAUTO
AKTRUCK
JIM FORD
LALUZERN
SALZ
SALZ
WARNER

DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA
DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE

LAMPERT YARDS INC
STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER

GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC

A&
JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN,
STEVE LALUZERNE

K TRUCKLAND, INC
LLC

SALZSIEDER LANDSCAPE & NURSERY

WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

PIPE SEALANT

4 FASTENERS

LOCK CLASSRM LEVR
AERATOR

CLEANER

FASTENERS/WASHERS

HEX BIT

FLAGGING & DUCT TAPE

KEYS

JNT COMPND/SCREWDRVR, WIRE
RECOIL

WEED EATER LINE

CEDAR 248-08RS

MARTIN PARK

MARTIN PARK RESTROOM

MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
GARLAND PARK
GARLAND PARK
SUNSET CONSN CNTR

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

OTUMBA PARRK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
JAYCEE BALLFLD STND

JAYCEE BALLFLD STND
MICHIGAN FLAG LIGHT

MEM FLD PKG LOT

WEST SIDE BALLFLD LIGHTS
MEM FLD COMPLEX

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE

OTUMBA PRK WALKWAY

QUINCY BALLFLD

FLORIDA ST/SUNSET PRK

SIGN SHED

SIGN SHED

CBERRY BLSSM PRK

CHERRY BLSSM PRK

TIRE REPAIR

20 ONYX & 20 FLEX

PLOW REPAIR

IGNITION SWITCH REPLCE/F350
SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSE/LALUZ
3 MAPLE TREES @ 185 EA
ARBOR DAY DONATION-PLANTING
CLEANER

TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

01~510~000-52100
01-510-000-52550
01-510-000-51850
01-510-000-51850
01-510-000-51850
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000~52700
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000~54999
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000-52700
01~510~000~52700
01-510-000-51800
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510~000~56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000~56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000~58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510~000~58650
01-510-000-51900
01-510-000-53000
01-510-000-53000
01-510-000-53000
01-510-000-56800
01-510-000-58450
01-510-000~-58450
01-510-000-51850

ERN

7.
1.
69.
6.
11.
19.
7.
8.
6.
12.
25,
13.
34.
8.
18.
125.
58.
8.
17.
221.
52.
20,
26,

13

18.
27,
18.
10.
24,
27.
8.
18,
341,
24,
27,
11,
27.
14,
13.
17.
11.

24

20.
57.
9.
105.
62,

555
-255
298

99
72
99
99
99
67
99
38
93
97
97
99
99
45
52
72
96
24
76
65
16
30
55
.20
52
21
52
05
28
29
24
00
717
83
33
68
00
12
40
76
07
.28
00
56
50
53
50
.00
.00
.32

2,708.14
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CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/21/2019

PAGE: 8

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
WARNER SOAP 01~510-000-51850 52,85
WARNER SOAP 01-510~000~51850 90.48
TOTAL 2,463,117
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 2,463.17
BALLFIELDS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SPRING SNAP LINK 01-520-000-54999 23,88
04575 HARDWARE/SNAP BOLT 01-520-000-54999 27.59
TOTAL 51.47
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 51.47
MUNICIPAL DOCKS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS 01-550-000-51850 5,96
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENAH PKG LOT LTS 01-550-000-56150 146.50
19880 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-56150 11.39
19880 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-58650 18,52
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-56150 141.38
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-58650 92,85
TOTAL 416.60
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 416.60
WATER WEED MANAGEMENT
MONTY MONTY THORSON LAUNCH WEED HARVESTOR 01-560-000-58999 200.00
TOTAL 200.00
TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT 200.00
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE PAINT BRUSH/BRASS KEY 01-570-000~52100 7,55